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LAST MEETING: April 21, 2022
Former President Pam Bliss presided

Visiting Rotarians: none

Other Guests: Kathy Thompson
Judy Briscoe
numerous others

Key Guest: No key guest
(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e There was 64% attendance at the meeting.

¢ Rotary holding a Kids Pasta Project fundraiser for Ukraine. A wine grab will be held at the event
as an additional fund raiser. Rotary members are asked to bring one or two suitable bottles to
donate (~$20 each) to the next regular meeting (4/28).

e Highway cleanup will be held on Friday, May 6th. Meet at 9:00AM at D&]J Storage on Hwy 133.

e The North Fork Community Choir will be presenting a concert “Songs of the River” on April 30th
at the Paonia Museum at about 6:00 PM and again on March 1st at Confluence Lake (on the
island) at 3:00PM.

PROGRAM: Barbe Chambliss - Women Peacemakers

Wimen Leacemakers

CAN LEARN FROM THEw

Greg introduced his speaker, Barbe Chambliss, who spoke about her
book “Women Peacemakers”. Her work is about several women from as
many countries around the world that have influenced
extraordinary acts of peacemaking. She also
highlighted a few points, such as conscious
peacemaking, using her hands to show a visual
demonstration of the concept.



http://www.rotary.org/
http://rotary5470.org/
http://www.northforkrotary.org/

UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date Speaker Program
4/28/22 Abbey Anderson UpRoot Colorado
5/5/22
5/12/22
5/19/22
5/26/22
6/2/22
6/9/22
6/16/22
6/23/22 Installation of New Officers
6/30/22 Fifth Thursday

THE FOUR WAY TEST - Of the things we think, say or do:
1. Is it the TRUTH?

2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?

3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?

4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?

Rotary PEOPLE ot ACTION

Member
Bain Weinberger
Sarah Bishop
Pam Bliss
Randy Campbell
Annette Choszczyk
John Coombe
Susie Coombe

Glenn Dahigren




