





## **THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE** Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 16 - April 28, 2022

**LAST MEETING:** April 21, 2022 Former President Pam Bliss presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Other Guests: Kathy Thompson Judy Briscoe numerous others

Key Guest: No key guest

(Annette now has the key).

## **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

- There was 64% attendance at the meeting.
- Rotary holding a Kids Pasta Project fundraiser for Ukraine. A wine grab will be held at the event as an additional fund raiser. Rotary members are asked to bring one or two suitable bottles to donate (~\$20 each) to the next regular meeting (4/28).
- Highway cleanup will be held on Friday, May 6<sup>th</sup>. Meet at 9:00AM at D&J Storage on Hwy 133.
- The North Fork Community Choir will be presenting a concert "Songs of the River" on April 30<sup>th</sup> at the Paonia Museum at about 6:00 PM and again on March 1<sup>st</sup> at Confluence Lake (on the island) at 3:00PM.

## **PROGRAM: Barbe Chambliss - Women Peacemakers**

Greg introduced his speaker, Barbe Chambliss, who spoke about her book "Women Peacemakers". Her work is about several women from as

many countries around the world that have influenced extraordinary acts of peacemaking. She also highlighted a few points, such as conscious peacemaking, using her hands to show a visual demonstration of the concept.





## **UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:**

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
4/28/22	Abbey Anderson	UpRoot Colorado	Bain Weinberger
5/5/22			Sarah Bishop
5/12/22			Pam Bliss
5/19/22			Randy Campbell
5/26/22			Annette Choszczyk
6/2/22			John Coombe
6/9/22			Susie Coombe
6/16/22			Glenn Dahlgren
6/23/22		Installation of New Officers	
6/30/22		Fifth Thursday	

THE FOUR WAY TEST - Of the things we think, say or do:

- 1. Is it the TRUTH?
- 2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?
- 3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
- 4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?





